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Former Name 
Barliman Investments Limited 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

New Name 
Patterson's Nurserys Limited 

H. E. FRISBY, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

IN.489201 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Dunedin: 

Former Name 

Pot Pourri Promotions Limited 
D.M. Isaac Limited 
Mutt 'N Jeffs Direct Poultry Limited 
Contract Cool Stores (S.I.) Limited 
Lintel Developments Limited 
Padraic Holdings Limited 
Tilby Properties Limited 
Elliffe Services Limited 
Dunedin Door Centre Limited 
Roadworks Otago Limited 
Shelf Ledge No. 51 Limited 
Huxley Industries Limited 

S. K. SCOTT, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

New Name 

Matheson Preston and Hodge Limited 
Caledonian Forestry Limited 
Central Foods Limited 
Winter Garden Horticultural Limited 
Science and Technology (NZ) Limited 
Eichardts Limited 
Town Pier Site Limited 
Dairy Corner Limited 
Dunedin Garage Door Centre Limited 
Citiworks Limited 
Otago Draught Ale Limited 
Larch Mountain Limited 

Company 
No. 

DN. 275521 
DN. 149436 
DN. 151042 
DN. 249635 
ON. 353053 
DN. 503073 
DN. 501427 
ON. 498421 
DN. 426790 
DN. 470917 
DN. 496819 
DN. 503891 

No. 95 

Date of 
Change 

19/6/91 

cc6431 

Date of 
Change 

22/4/91 
22/5/91 
27/5/91 
24/5/91 
31/5/91 

6/6/91 
4/6/91 
4/6/91 

11/6/91 
12/6/91 
12/6/91 
11/6/91 

cc6432 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Hamilton: 

Former Name 

R.E. & D.J. Hyatt Limited 
Barry Tier and Company (1977) Limited 
Accent Real Estate Limited 
Queenstown Pavilion, Management Company 

Limited 
Monk and Associates Limited 
Terminal Computing (Bay of Plenty) Limited 
Brenan & Company Limited 
Maclean and Signal Construction Limited 
Waikato Electricity Limited 
Enviro Holdings Limited 
Atlantis Shelf Six Limited 
Extravaganza Holdings Limited 
Waikato Engine Reconditioners Limited 
Websters Health and Fitness Centre Limited 
Grant Castles Builders Limited 
Acrostic Holdings Limited 
Just Law No. 1 Limited 
Paeroa Tractor Sales Limited 

J. E. JONES, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

New Name 

Hyatt Rushbrooke Limited 
Lake Auto Electrical Limited 
Accent Realty Limited 
Summit Tyre Shop Limited 

Volcanic Air Safaries Limited 
N.Z. Turbo Tax Limited 
Nanerb Company Limited 
T.A.S.C.O. Limited 
Wei Energy Group Limited 
Stockmasters Limited 
Island Princess Limited 
Ingham Mora Malcolm & Rassell Limited 
Kere Investments Limited 
Websters Race Track Promotions Limited 
Castles Construction Limited 
Minsons Limited 
Fairmont Finance Limited 
Jafa Wholesalers Limited 

Company 
No. 

HN. 200067 
HN.196767 
HN. 302053 
HN. 375016 

HN.197810 
HN. 190401 
HN. 173915 
HN. 322711 
HN. 403863 
HN. 506035 
HN. 411571 
HN. 476202 
HN. 194741 
HN. 244293 
HN. 340332 
HN. 447961 
HN. 345666 
HN. 199052 

Date of 
Change 

23/5/91 
23/5/91 
28/5/91 
17 /5/91 

29/5/91 
4/6/91 
4/6/91 
3/5/91 
6/6/91 
6/6/91 
7/6/91 
7/6/91 

11/6/91 
11/6/91 
12/6/91 
13/6/91 
13/6/91 
14/6/91 

cc6433 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Christchurch: 

Former Name 

Branwell Holdings Limited 
Micro Business Systems Limited 
R.L. ST. Hill & Associates Limited 
Phaseolus Enterprises Limited 
Grencliffe Holdings Limited 
Stavefield Holdings No 9 Limited 
Selwyn Sales Limited 
Aquatic Adventures Limited 
Pepper Ballantyne Limited 
Minsons Limited 
Cowan Shepherd Limited 
Parsh elf 4 7 Limited 
Mycorp Eleven Limited 
Wilchem Plastics and Chemicals Limited 

New Name 

St George's Loans Limited 
M.B.S. Training Publications Limited 
Stanbury Investments Limited 
Canterbury Seed Co. (1991) Limited 
All Round Recyclers Limited 
Heino Jurs Industrial (NZ) Limited 
Dewsbury Consultancy Group Limited 
New Zealand Coaster Service Limited 
Streat Control Agencies Limited 
Maidstone Enterprises Limited 
Brent Cowan Plumbers Limited 
Sarb Properties Limited 
Vogel Holdings Limited 
Talchem Chemical Manufacturing Limited 

Company 
No. 

CH. 504714 
CH.140953 
CH. 291148 
CH. 506644 
CH. 451405 
CH. 419215 
CH.138564 
CH. 439953 
CH. 142174 
CH. 120618 
CH. 389182 
CH. 502738 
CH. 449535 
CH. 385114 

Date of 
Change 

29/5/91 
29/5/91 
22/5/91 
22/5/91 
22/5/91 
29/5/91 
31/5/91 

4/6/91 
5/6/91 
4/6/91 
6/6/91 
8/5/91 

22/1/91 
13/6/91 


