Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Barliman Investments Limited	Patterson's Nurserys Limited	IN. 489201	19/6/91
H. E. FRISBY, Assistant Registrar of Compar	ies.		cc6431

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Dunedin:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Pot Pourri Promotions Limited	Matheson Preston and Hodge Limited	DN. 275521	22/4/91
D.M. Isaac Limited	Caledonian Forestry Limited	DN. 149436	22/5/91
Mutt 'N Jeffs Direct Poultry Limited	Central Foods Limited	DN. 151042	27/5/91
Contract Cool Stores (S.I.) Limited	Winter Garden Horticultural Limited	DN. 249635	24/5/91
Lintel Developments Limited	Science and Technology (NZ) Limited	DN. 353053	31/5/91
Padraic Holdings Limited	Eichardts Limited	DN. 503073	6/6/91
Tilby Properties Limited	Town Pier Site Limited	DN. 501427	4/6/91
Elliffe Services Limited	Dairy Corner Limited	DN. 498421	4/6/91
Dunedin Door Centre Limited	Dunedin Garage Door Centre Limited	DN. 426790	11/6/91
Roadworks Otago Limited	Citiworks Limited	DN. 470917	12/6/91
Shelf Ledge No. 51 Limited	Otago Draught Ale Limited	DN. 496819	12/6/91
Huxley Industries Limited	Larch Mountain Limited	DN. 503891	11/6/91

S. K. SCOTT, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

cc6432

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Hamilton:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
R.E. & D.J. Hyatt Limited Barry Tier and Company (1977) Limited Accent Real Estate Limited	Hyatt Rushbrooke Limited Lake Auto Electrical Limited Accent Realty Limited	HN. 200067 HN. 196767 HN. 302053	23/5/91 23/5/91 28/5/91
Queenstown Pavilion, Management Company Limited	Summit Tyre Shop Limited	HN. 375016	17/5/91
Monk and Associates Limited	Volcanic Air Safaries Limited	HN. 197810	29/5/91
Terminal Computing (Bay of Plenty) Limited	N.Z. Turbo Tax Limited	HN. 190401	4/6/91
Brenan & Company Limited	Nanerb Company Limited	HN. 173915	4/6/91
MacLean and Signal Construction Limited	T.A.S.C.O. Limited	HN. 322711	3/5/91
Waikato Electricity Limited	Wel Energy Group Limited	HN. 403863	6/6/91
Enviro Holdings Limited	Stockmasters Limited	HN. 506035	6/6/91
Atlantis Shelf Six Limited	Island Princess Limited	HN. 411571	7/6/91
Extravaganza Holdings Limited	Ingham Mora Malcolm & Rassell Limited	HN. 476202	7/6/91
Waikato Engine Reconditioners Limited	Kere Investments Limited	HN. 194741	11/6/91
Websters Health and Fitness Centre Limited	Websters Race Track Promotions Limited	HN. 244293	11/6/91
Grant Castles Builders Limited	Castles Construction Limited	HN. 340332	12/6/91
Acrostic Holdings Limited	Minsons Limited	HN. 447961	13/6/91
Just Law No. 1 Limited	Fairmont Finance Limited	HN. 345666	13/6/91
Paeroa Tractor Sales Limited	Jafa Wholesalers Limited	HN. 199052	14/6/91

J. E. JONES, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

cc6433

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Christchurch:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Branwell Holdings Limited Micro Business Systems Limited	St George's Loans Limited	CH. 504714	29/5/91
	M.B.S. Training Publications Limited	CH. 140953	29/5/91
R.L. ST. Hill & Associates Limited	Stanbury Investments Limited	CH. 291148	22/5/91
Phaseolus Enterprises Limited	Canterbury Seed Co. (1991) Limited	CH. 506644	22/5/91
Grencliffe Holdings Limited	All Round Recyclers Limited	CH. 451405	22/5/91
Stavefield Holdings No 9 Limited	Heino Jurs Industrial (NZ) Limited	CH. 419215	29/5/91
Selwyn Sales Limited	Dewsbury Consultancy Group Limited	CH. 138564	31/5/91
Aquatic Adventures Limited Pepper Ballantyne Limited	New Zealand Coaster Service Limited	CH. 439953	4/6/91
	Streat Control Agencies Limited	CH. 142174	5/6/91
Minsons Limited	Maidstone Enterprises Limited	CH. 120618	4/6/91
Cowan Shepherd Limited	Brent Cowan Plumbers Limited	CH. 389182	6/6/91
Parshelf 47 Limited	Sarb Properties Limited	CH. 502738	8/5/91
Mycorp Eleven Limited	Vogel Holdings Limited	CH. 449535	22/1/91
Wilchem Plastics and Chemicals Limited	Talchem Chemical Manufacturing Limited	CH. 385114	13/6/91